The Bidder shall be responsible for updating the above information in e-Tool/CiNET. 

3.3.2. Credit Line available (unused) (0-5 points): 

The Bidder shall demonstrate that it has access to lines of credit sufficient to meet the construction 
cash flow requirements estimated as Nu. 2,983,931.09 (Two Million Nine Hundred Eighty-
Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-One). (25%) 

The Procuring Agency shall award points based on following criteria: 

Parameter  Level of achievement Score 

Credit Line  > 100% of estimated 3 months’ project cash flow  5 

Available  80-100% of estimated 3 months’ project cash flow  4